
FY 2024 Tribal Victim Services Set-Aside Program 

Adjusted Allocations and Final Award Amounts  

 

 
Tribes  State 

Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Akiachak Native Community Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Alaska Native Justice Center, Inc. Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Alatna Tribal Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Aleutian Pribilof Islands Association, Inc. Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Algaaciq Tribal Government Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Angoon Community Association Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Artic Village Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Asacarsarmiut Tribal Council Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Central Council Tlingit and Haida Indian 
Tribes of Alaska Alaska $352,664 $394,653 

Chickaloon Native Village Alaska $212,424 $254,413 

Native Village of Chitina Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Dena Nena Henash Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Native Village of Eklutna Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Fairbanks Native Association Alaska $240,643 $282,632 

Galena Village/Louden Tribe Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

H.O.P.E. Helping Ourselves Prevent 
Emergencies Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Healing Native Hearts Coalition Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Healy Lake Traditional Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Hoonah Indian Association Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Huslia Village Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Igiugig Village Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Iliamna Village Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Kasigluk Traditional Elders Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Kawerak, Inc. Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Ketchikan Indian Community Alaska $273,735 $315,724 

Knik Tribe Alaska $240,643 $282,632 

Kodiak Area Native Association Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Maniilaq Association Alaska $400,000 $441,989 

Manley Hot Springs Village Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Buckland Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Chuathbaluk Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Fort Yukon Alaska $177,413 $219,402 



 
Tribes  State 

Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Native Village of Gakona Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Karluk Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Kipnuk Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Koyuk Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Kwigillingok Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Kwinhagak Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Native Village of Napakiak Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Nunam Iqua Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Paimiut Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Ruby Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Selawik Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Tanana Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Native Village of Tununak Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Unalakleet Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Native Village of Venetie Tribal Gov Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

New Koliganek Village Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Newhalen Village Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Nondalton Village Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Nunakauyarmiut Tribe Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Organized Village of Kake Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Petersburg Indian Association Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Qawalangin Tribe of Unalaska Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Rural Alaska Community Action 
Program, Inc. Alaska $375,969 $417,958 

Sitka Tribe of Alaska Alaska $212,424 $254,413 

The Aleut Community of St. Paul Island Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

The Native Village of Eyak Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

The Native Village of Port Heiden Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Traditional Village of Togiak Alaska $187,984 $229,973 

Umkumiut Native Village Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Venetie Village Council Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Aniak Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Bill Moore's Slough Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Chefornak Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Clarks Point Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Dot Lake Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Kaltag Alaska $177,413 $219,402 



 
Tribes  State 

Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Village of Kotlik Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Ohogamiut Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Village of Solomon Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Yakutat Tlingit Tribe Alaska $177,413 $219,402 

Gila River Indian Community Arizona $240,643 $282,632 

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian 
Community Arizona $240,643 $282,632 

San Carlos Apache Tribal Council Arizona $273,735 $315,724 

The Hopi Tribe  Arizona $273,735 $315,724 

Utah Navajo Health System, Inc. Arizona $400,000 $441,989 

Yavapai-Apache Nation Arizona $187,984 $229,973 

Agua Caliente Band of Cahuilla Indians California $177,413 $219,402 

Berry Creek Rancheria of Maidu Indians 
of California California $187,984 $229,973 

Bishop Indian Tribal Council California $273,735 $315,724 

Cahuilla Band of Indians California $400,000 $441,989 

Chicken Ranch Rancheria California $177,413 $219,402 

Coyote Valley Tribal Council California $177,413 $219,402 

Hoopa Valley Tribe California $187,984 $229,973 

Hopland Band of Pomo Indians California $177,413 $219,402 

Iipay Nation Of Santa Ysabel California $177,413 $219,402 

Karuk Tribe California $212,424 $254,413 

Mechoopda Indian Tribe of Chico 
Rancheria California $177,413 $219,402 

Morongo Band of Mission Indians California $177,413 $219,402 

Pauma Band of Mission Indians California $375,969 $417,958 

Pinoleville Pomo Nation California $212,424 $254,413 

Pit River Nation California $187,984 $229,973 

Redwood Valley Little River Band of 
Pomo Indians California $177,413 $219,402 

Resighini Rancheria California $177,413 $219,402 

Riverside San Bernardino County Health, 
Inc. California $400,000 $441,989 

Round Valley Indian Tribes  California $212,424 $254,413 

Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians California $177,413 $219,402 

Southern Indian Health Council, Inc.  California $400,000 $441,989 

Strong Hearted Native Women's 
Coalition Inc.  California $177,413 $219,402 



 
Tribes  State 

Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Tolowa Dee-Ni' Nation California $273,735 $315,724 

Yurok Tribe California $212,424 $254,413 

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe Colorado $187,984 $229,973 

Seminole Tribe of Florida Florida $212,424 $254,413 

Benewah Medical Center/Couer D’alene 
Tribal Health Authority Idaho $212,424 $254,413 

Nez Perce Tribe  Idaho $273,735 $315,724 

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes Idaho $212,424 $254,413 

Mi'kmaq Nation Maine $187,984 $229,973 

Penobscot Indian Nation Maine $187,984 $229,973 

Passamaquoddy Tribe At Indian 
Township Maine $187,984 $229,973 

Pleasant Point Passamaquoddy Tribe Maine $187,984 $229,973 

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Massachusetts $187,984 $229,973 

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and 
Chippewa Indians Michigan $187,984 $229,973 

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community Michigan $187,984 $229,973 

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of The 
Potawatomi Michigan $187,984 $229,973 

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians Michigan $212,424 $254,413 

Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa 
Indians  Michigan $400,000 $441,989 

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe/Leech Lake 
Tribal Police Minnesota $240,643 $282,632 

Lower Sioux Indian Community Minnesota $187,984 $229,973 

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe Minnesota $212,424 $254,413 

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians Minnesota $273,735 $315,724 

Upper Sioux Community Minnesota $177,413 $219,402 

Mississippi Band of Choctaw Indians Mississippi $240,643 $282,632 

Blackfeet Tribe Of the Blackfeet Indian 
Reservation Montana $273,735 $315,724 

The Chippewa Cree Tribe of The Rocky 
Boy Reservation Montana $187,984 $229,973 

Crow Tribe of Indians Montana $240,643 $282,632 

Fort Belknap Indian Community Montana $212,424 $254,413 

Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes Montana $212,424 $254,413 

Northern Cheyenne Tribe Montana $240,643 $282,632 

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska Nebraska $273,735 $315,724 



 
Tribes  State 

Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Winnebago Tribe If Nebraska Nebraska $212,424 $254,413 

Fallon Paiute Shoshone Tribe Nevada $187,984 $229,973 

Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada Nevada $354,827 $396,816 

Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe Nevada $187,984 $229,973 

Reno-Sparks Indian Colony Nevada $187,984 $229,973 

Pueblo of Acoma New Mexico $212,424 $254,413 

Pueblo of Isleta New Mexico $212,424 $254,413 

Pueblo of Jemez Social Service New Mexico $187,984 $229,973 

Pueblo of San Felipe  New Mexico $187,984 $229,973 

Pueblo of Zuni New Mexico $240,643 $282,632 

Santo Domingo Pueblo New Mexico $187,984 $229,973 

Taos Pueblo Central Management 
Systems New Mexico $187,984 $229,973 

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe New York $273,735 $315,724 

Seneca Nation of Indians New York $273,735 $315,724 

Shinnecock Indian Nation New York $187,984 $229,973 

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians North Carolina $273,735 $315,724 

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa North Dakota $400,000 $441,989 

Absentee Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma Oklahoma $187,984 $229,973 

Caddo Tribe of Oklahoma Oklahoma $212,424 $254,413 

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Comanche Nation Oklahoma $273,735 $315,724 

Delaware Tribe of Indians Oklahoma $240,643 $282,632 

Eastern Shawnee Tribe Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Iowa Tribe of Oklahoma Oklahoma $273,735 $315,724 

Kaw Nation Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Muscogee (Creek) Nation Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Osage Nation Si-Si A-Pe-Txa Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Otoe-Missouria Tribe Social Services 
Department Oklahoma $240,643 $282,632 

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma  Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Ponca Nation Victim Services Oklahoma $352,664 $394,653 

Sac And Fox Nation Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Seneca-Cayuga Nation  Oklahoma $212,424 $254,413 

Shawnee Tribe Oklahoma $187,984 $229,973 

The Cherokee Nation Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

The United Keetoowah Band of Oklahoma $240,643 $282,632 



 
Tribes  State 

Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Cherokee Indians in Oklahoma 

Thlopthlocco Tribal Town Oklahoma $187,984 $229,973 

Tonkawa Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma Oklahoma $177,413 $219,402 

Wichita and Affiliated Tribes Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Wyandotte Nation Oklahoma $400,000 $441,989 

Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde Oregon $212,424 $254,413 

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of 
Indians Oregon $187,984 $229,973 

Oglala Sioux Tribe of Pine Ridge Indian 
Reservation South Dakota $400,000 $441,989 

Rosebud Sioux Tribe  South Dakota $352,664 $394,653 

Sisseton Wahpeton Oyate  South Dakota $240,643 $282,632 

Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas Texas $187,984 $229,973 

Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah Utah $187,984 $229,973 

Confederated Tribes and Bands of The 
Yakama Nation Washington $240,643 $282,632 

Confederated Tribes of The Chehalis 
Reservation Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Cowlitz Indian Tribe Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Hoh Indian Tribe Washington $177,413 $219,402 

Kalispel Indian Community of The 
Kalispel Reservation Washington $273,735 $315,724 

Lower Elwha Tribal Community Council  Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Lummi Victims of Crime Washington $240,643 $282,632 

Muckleshoot Indian Tribe Washington $212,424 $254,413 

Port Gamble S'klallam Tribe Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Puyallup Tribe of Indians Washington $352,664 $394,653 

Quinault Indian Nation Washington $400,000 $441,989 

Skokomish Indian Tribe Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Snoqualmie Indian Tribe Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Squaxin Island Tribe Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians Washington $177,413 $219,402 

Suquamish Indian Tribe of The Port 
Madison Reservation  Washington $212,424 $254,413 

Swinomish Indian Tribal Community Washington $187,984 $229,973 

Tulalip Tribes of Washington Washington $240,643 $282,632 

Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of 
Chippewa Indians Wisconsin $352,664 $394,653 



Tribes State 
Initial 
Allocation 

Adjusted 
Allocation 

Forest County Potawatomi Community Wisconsin $187,984 $229,973 

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin Wisconsin $187,984 $229,973 

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa Indians Wisconsin $187,984 $229,973 

Sokaogon Chippewa Community Wisconsin $212,424 $254,413 

Northern Arapaho Tribe Wyoming $240,643 $282,632 

Total $46,528,604 $54,926,404 




